MIE10-HI Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2024-06-20  Rev:7    MIE10-HI Series – EC Notes  1
MIE10-HI Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 10W, Ultra-High Isolation, DIP Package
Features
►Industrial Standard DIP-24 Package
►Wide 2:1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►Ultra-high I/O Isolation 9000VDC with reinforced Insulation, rate for
1000Vrms Working Voltage
►Operating Ambient Temp. Range -40℃ to +90℃
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Under-voltage, Overload/Voltage and Short Circuit Protection
►EMI Emission EN 55032 Class A Approved
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1 Safety Approval & CE Marking
Applications
►Distributed power architectures
►Workstations
►Computer equipment
►Communications equipment
Product Overview
The MINMAX MIE10-HI series is a new range of high performance 10W DC-DC converter within encapsulated DIP-24 package which specifically design for
high isolation applications where reinforced insulation and high working voltage are required. There are 24 models available for input voltage of 12, 24,
48VDC with wide 2:1 input range and fixed output voltage. The I/O isolation is specified for 9000VDC with reinforced insulation, which rated for 1000Vrms
working voltage. Further features include under-voltage, overload, over voltage, short circuit protection, no min. load requirement, EMI emission EN55032
Class A approved, low I/O capacitance 20pF max. and operating ambient temp. range by -40°C to 90°C by high efficiency up to 88%. MIE10-HI series

Voltage
Protection
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC Ma mA(typ.) mA(typ.) VDC μF %
MIE10-12S033HI
12
(9 ~ 18)
3.3 2700 917
12
3.9 4700 81
MIE10-12S05HI 5 2000 1004 6.2 3300 83
MIE10-12S051HI 5.1 2000 1024 6.2 3300 83
MIE10-12S12HI 12 833 969 15 560 86
MIE10-12S15HI 15 666 946 18 360 88
MIE10-12S24HI 24 416 945 27 140 88
MIE10-12D12HI ±12 ±416 945 ±15 280# 88
MIE10-12D15HI ±15 ±333 957 ±18 180# 87
MIE10-24S033HI
24
(18 ~ 36)
3.3 2700 458
8
3.9 4700 81
MIE10-24S05HI 5 2000 496 6.2 3300 84
MIE10-24S051HI 5.1 2000 506 6.2 3300 84
MIE10-24S12HI 12 833 479 15 560 87
MIE10-24S15HI 15 666 473 18 360 88
MIE10-24S24HI 24 416 473 27 140 88
MIE10-24D12HI ±12 ±416 473 ±15 280# 88
MIE10-24D15HI ±15 ±333 478 ±18 180# 87
MIE10-48S033HI
48
(36 ~ 75)
3.3 2700 229
6
3.9 4700 81
MIE10-48S05HI 5 2000 248 6.2 3300 84
MIE10-48S051HI 5.1 2000 253 6.2 3300 84
MIE10-48S12HI 12 833 239 15 560 87
MIE10-48S15HI 15 666 237 18 360 88
MIE10-48S24HI 24 416 239 27 140 87
MIE10-48D12HI ±12 ±416 239 ±15 280# 87
MIE10-48D15HI ±15 ±333 239 ±18 180# 87
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2024-06-20  Rev:7    MIE10-HI Series – EC Notes  32
Part Number Structure
M -
Package Type
I 10
DIP-24
Output Power
10 Watt
Output Voltage
033
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC15
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
E 12
Input Voltage Range
9
18
VDC
VDC
~
~
18
36
12:
24:
I/O Isolation Voltage
HI
9000 VDC
Application
Ultra-High Isolation
Wide 2:1
Input Voltage Range
36 VDC~ 7548:
24: VDC24
033: VDC3.3
051: VDC5.1
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MIE10-HI series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MIE10-12S033HI 3,817,105